
Victoria. 16tk May.

enrolled, and the consequent responsibility attaching to their offices aforesaid, respectiv'ely,
and to -the nature of the duty or service and amount of labor devolved upon them, but
such surs shall not be less than or exceed the amounts following, that is to say

Per Annum.
Commissioner of Police, not exceeding.. ................. $2,600
Assistant Commissioner, not exceeding........... ......... 1,600
Each Inspector, not exceeding........................... 1,400
Each Sub-Inspector, not exceeding ........................ 1,000
Paymaster, not exceeding.. .. .. .. .......... ..... ...... 1,200
Quarter-Master, not exceeding.... ........... .............. 800
Surgeon, not exceeding.... .. .. .. ...................... 1,400
Assistant Surgeon, not exceeding.. .. .. .................. 750
Veterinary Surgeon, not exceeding. ....................... 700
Chief and Staf Constables, not exceeding $1.25 per day.
Constables, not exceeding $1 per day.
And Sub-Constables, not exceeding seventy-five cents per day.

The said Resolution, being read a second time, was agreed to.
Ordered, That the said Resolution be referred to the Committee of the Whole House

on the Bill to amend " An Act respecting the Administration of Justice, and for the
establishment of a Police Force in the North- West Territories."

The House, according to Order, resolved itself into a Committee on the Bill to
amend " An Act respecting the Administration of Justice, and for the establishment of a
Police Force in the North- West Territories," and after some time spent therein, Mr.
Speaker resumed the Chair ; and Mr. Tremblay reported, That the Comrnmittee had gone
through the the Bill, and made amendments thereunto.

Ordered, That the amendments be now taken into consideration.
The amendments were then twice read and agreed to.
Ordered, That the Bill be now read the third time.
The Bill was accordingly read the third time.
Resolved, That the Bill do pass.
Ordered, That the Clerk do carry the Bill to the Senate, and desire their concurrence.

Mr. Speaker acquainted the House, That a Message had been brought from the
Senate, by their Clerk, as followeth :-

The Senate have passed a Bill intituled " An Act to authorize the Brockville and
Ottawa Railway Company to issue Preferential Mortgage Debentures, and for other
purposes," to which they desire the concurrence of this House.

On motion of Mr. Scafcherd, seconded by Mr. Young,
Ordered, That the Bill from the Senate intituled: "An Act to authorize the Brock-

ville and Ottawa Railway Company to issue Preferential Mortgage Debentures, and for
other purposes," be now read the first time.

The Bill was acdbtingly read the first time; and ordered to be read a second time
On Monday next.

A Bill to further amend thirty-first Victoria, chapter forty-eight, intituled: "An
Act respecting In.-urance Companies," was, accorJing to Order, read the third time.

Resolved, That the Bill do pass, and the Title be : " An Act to further am-end the
Act 31 Victoria; Chapter 48, intituled 'An Act respecting Insurance Companies.'"

Ordered, That the Clerk do carry the Bill to the Senate, and desire their con-
currence.

The Order of the Day being read, for the House in Committee on the Bill to amend
the Act thirty-sixth Victoria, Chapter one hundred and six, incorporating " The Canada
Inlvestment and Guarantee Agency :"

Ordered, That the said Order be discharged.


